Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
Certificate No:
TAP00002B6
This is to certify:
That the Butterfly Valves
with type designation(s)
Wafer, Lug, Flanged, Double Flanged
Issued to
TTV-JC Valve Group
Leganes, Madrid, Spain
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNVGL-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition January 2018
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0186 – Type approval – Valves
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by DNV.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
Wafer See Certificate See Certificate See Certificate
Lug See Certificate See Certificate See Certificate
Flanged See Certificate See Certificate See Certificate
Double Flanged See Certificate See Certificate See Certificate
Issued at Høvik  on 2021-06-28
This Certificate is valid until 2026-06-27.
DNV local station: Area NB/CMC Iberia
Approval Engineer: Mehdi Rowshan
for DNV
Zeinab Sharifi
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-010598-4
Certificate No: TAP00002B6
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product descriptionButterfly valves of types: Lug, Wafer, flanged, double flanged, Wafer &Lug Bi-eccentric with
the following specifications:
Types Size range  Pressure rating
Wafer Body DN32-DN1600 #150 & PN10/16/25
Lug Body  DN32-DN1600 #150 & PN10/16/25
Flanges Body DN50-DN1600 #150 & PN10/16/25
Double Flanges Body DN40- DN1600 #150 & PN10/16/25
Wafer &Lug Bi-eccentric DN40-DN600 #150 & PN10/16/25
Material for body:
Nodular EN1563 EN-GJS-500.7/7U
EN1563 EN-GJS-400.15/15U
Carbon Steel ASTM 216 WCB/EN10213 GP240GH
Stainless Steel ASTM A351 CF-8M/EN10213 GX5CrNiMo 19-11-1
EN 10088-3 1.4539/ AISI 904 L/ URANUS B6
ASTM A351 CF8/ EN10213 1.4308
EN 10088-3 1.4305/ AISI 303
EN 10088-3 1.4021 /AISI 420
EN 10088-3 1.4460 /AISI 329
EN 10088-3 1.4462 /AISI 318
ASTM A351 CF3M/AISI 316L
ASTM A217 CA15
ASTM A494 CW6M/ HASTELLOY C
Aluminium Bronze ASTM B148 C95500, C95800
EN 1982 CC33G
Aluminium EN1706 AC47100
Copper Alloy DIN 17670 2.0872 CUNIFE